AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		. ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
				3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE			
NORTHCH	IASE NURSING AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER	-	VILMINGTON, NC 28405			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETIC DATE	
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	1	F 000				
	complaint investigation with the recertification Exit Date 11/29/18.	cited as a result of the on conducted in conjunction n survey, Event ID#V0D611,					
F 641 SS=D	Accuracy of Assessm CFR(s): 483.20(g)	ients	F 641		1	2/24/18	
	resident's status. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on staff interv facility failed to accur discharge destination Medicare stay for 1 o records were reviewe Record review reveal been admitted to the discharged on 09/05/ gastrointestinal hemo Parkinson's disease, cerebrovascular disease, cerebrovascular disease, cerebrovascular disease, cerebrovascular disease abnormal posture. Review of the Minimu Discharge assessme documented in Section discharge status of accur #1 on 09/05/18 at 2:22 transferred to her per and 2 staff. Went over	f 3 residents whose closed ed (Resident #130). led that Resident #130 had facility on 08/13/18 and 18. Diagnoses included orrhage, hypertension, Type II Diabetes Mellitus, ase, acute kidney failure and um Data Set (MDS) nt dated 09/05/18 on A: Line A2100-a cute hospital. g note documented by Nurse 16 PM read: "Resident rsonal w/c by mechanical lift		NorthChase Nursing and Rehabilitati Center acknowledges receipt of the Statement of Deficiencies and propos this Plan of Correction to the extent th the summary of findings is factually correct and in order to maintain compliance with applicable rules and provisions of quality of care of resider The Plan of Corrections is submitted a written allegation of compliance. NorthChase Nursing and Rehabilitatio Center's response to this Statement of Deficiencies does not denote agreem with the Statement of Deficiencies no does it constitute an admission that a deficiency is accurate. Further, NorthChase Nursing and Rehabilitatio reserves the right to refute any of the deficiencies on this Statement of Deficiencies through Informal Dispute Resolution, formal appeal procedure and/or any other administrative or leg proceeding.	es lat hts. as a on of ent r ny on		
		laughter. Who at this time		The process that led to this deficiency	<i>,</i>		
BORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	E	TITLE	(X	6) DATE	
					1		

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FOF	ED: 12/27/2018 RM APPROVED IO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY IPLETED	
		345119	B. WING _		1.	C 1/29/2018
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		- I [STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z		
		HABILITATION CENTER		3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE		
NORTHOP	ASE NORSING AND RE			WILMINGTON, NC 28405		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE / CROSS-REFERENCED 1 DEFICI	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	with me". Resident in transfer. Personal be daughter. Transporter In an interview condu on 11/29/18 at 10:30 assessment was cod the resident went hor to the hospital. She of going to modify the a document the resider In an interview condu Director of Nursing of	gency people will go over this in stable condition at time of elongings packed up by ed by van to home." And the stated that the ed in error. She said that ne with her daughter and not commented that she was ssessment to accurately int's discharge destination. And the Interim in 11/29/18 at 1:15 PM she cited the MDS assessments	F	 was determined to be an the guidelines set in the concerning coding disch status. On 11/29/18 resident #1 correctly changed on the that the resident dischart On 12/17/18, 100% Aud residents to home was conclude resident 130 by ensure that the coding wareas of concern were in the SDC for all MDS residents discharge des correctly. This includes concerning acute hospital, psychiatr inpatient rehabilitation far facility, hospice, long ter deceased or other. The completed by 12/18/18. 100 % of all discharged reviewed by the DON for monthly for 2 months, ut Discharge Destination The all coding for discharge to the constant of during the review will be addressed by the DON for accurately coding the discharge to the constant of the resident for the completed by the DON for monthly for 2 months, ut Discharge Destination The all coding for discharge to the constant of the reside destination destination destination	n error in following RAI manual harged resident's 30 the status was e MDS to reflect rged home. 30 the status was accurate to the MDS nurse to vas accurate. No dentified. 30 the status stores to vas accurate. No dentified. 30 the status was 30 the stat	
	7(02-00) Previous Versions Obs	colete Event ID: \/0D6		The DON will present th	e findings of the	

Facility ID: 923038

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 6

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				RM APPROVE 10. 0938-039	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345119			· · /	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	· · ·	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING _		1	C 1/29/2018		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO			
NORTHCI	ASE NURSING AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER		3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 641	CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3)(§483.21(b)(3) Compre- The services provided as outlined by the cor- must- (i) Meet professional s This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation interviews, the facility physician's order for a catheter for 1 of 5 res observed for catheter Findings included: Resident #380 was at 11/22/18. Diagnoses weakness, renal insut	eet Professional Standards (i) ehensive Care Plans d or arranged by the facility, nprehensive care plan, standards of quality. ' is not met as evidenced ns, record review and staff failed to obtain a an indwelling urinary idents (Resident #380)	F	 Resident Discharge Destinat the Executive QI committee months. The Executive QI C meet monthly for 3 months a Discharge Destination Tool t trends and/or issues that ma further interventions put into determine the need for further of monitoring. The Administrator and the D responsible for the implement corrective actions to include audits, in services, and mon to the plan of correction. 	tion Tool to monthly for 3 ommittee will and review the o determine by need place and to er frequency ON will be ntation of all 100% itoring related ehabilitation of of the nd proposes e extent that actually ain ules and of residents. ubmitted as a nce.	12/24/18	

Facility ID: 923038

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 6

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 12/27/2018 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· · /	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		
	345119		B. WING		C 11/29/2018	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
NORTHCH	IASE NURSING AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER		3015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE WILMINGTON, NC 28405		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION	
F 658	Continued From page		F 65			
	 11/22/18 from the hose was to continue with the second s	arge summary report dated spital revealed the resident the Foley catheter. ine care plan dated 11/22/18 re for an indwelling urinary as note written on 11/22/18 an revealed Resident #380 acility post hospitalization ficiency and urinary tent of a Foley catheter. cated Resident #380 was pist (a doctor specializing in t the hospital. ting physician orders from ere was no order for an		 with the Statement of Deficiencies I does it constitute an admission that deficiency is accurate. Further, NorthChase Nursing and Rehabilita reserves the right to refute any of the deficiencies on this Statement of Deficiencies through Informal Disput Resolution, formal appeal procedure and/or any other administrative or I proceeding. The process that led to this deficient was determined to be a failure in the admissions review checklist On 11/28/18 resident #380 an order obtained from the physician for an for an indwelling urinary catheter. On 11/28/18, 100% Audit of all resisions review complete to include resident to ensure all orders for indwelling urinate admissions, size of catheters and parameters for changing the unit catheters present in chart and MAF areas of concern were identified. On 12/18/18, an in-service was initiby the SDC for all nurses to ensure residents with indwelling catheters complete orders to include: Diagnosis for catheter Parameters for when to chang urinary catheters. 	t any ation ne ute re egal ncy ie r was order dents d by nt #380 rinary eter rinary & No iated have	

Facility ID: 923038

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	D: 12/27/2018 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		E SURVEY PLETED
		345119	B. WING				C / 29/2018
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
NORTHCH	ASE NURSING AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER			015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE VILMINGTON, NC 28405		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658			F	658	size and instructions on when to char indwelling urinary catheters. The in-service will be completed by 12/24/18. All newly hired nurses will be in-servic by the SDC during orientation to ensu all orders for indwelling urinary cathet are complete to include: 1. Diagnosis for catheter use 2. Size of catheter 3. Parameters for when to change to urinary catheters. 4. Notifying the physician to clarify a that do not contain appropriate diagnos size and instructions on when to char indwelling urinary catheters.	ced ire ters the any osis, nge	
					catheters with will be reviewed by the DON or unit Coordinators weekly for weeks, then monthly for 2 month, util a Foley Audit Tool to ensure there is r signs\symptoms of urinary tract infect and that all orders for indwelling urina catheters are clarified to address parameters for changing the catheter orders are transcribed correctly to the MAR, and documentation is complete the MAR when the indwelling urinary catheter is changed per the physician orders. Any areas of concern identified during the review will be immediately addressed by the DON to include obtaining an order clarification, notific of attending physician assessment of	4 lizing no ion ary s, ed on ed ation	

Facility ID: 923038

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 6

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 12/27/2018 1 APPROVEE). 0938-039
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345119				(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		B. WING	B. WING			_ 29/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			I	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
NORTHCH	ASE NURSING AND RE	HABILITATION CENTER			015 ENTERPRISE DRIVE		
-				W	/ILMINGTON, NC 28405		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	ЗE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Continued From page	e 5	E E	658			
					resident and/or providing additional st training.	aff	
					The DON will present the findings of the Catheter Monitoring tools to the Executive QI committee monthly for 3 months. The Executive QI Committee will meet monther 3 months and review the Catheter	utive he	
					Monitoring tools to determine trends and/or issues that may need further interventions put into place and to determine the need for further frequer of monitoring.	юу	
					The administrator and the DON will be responsible for the implementation of corrective actions to include all 100% audits, in services, and monitoring rela- to the plan of correction.		
	7(02-99) Previous Versions Obs	solete Event ID: V0			sility ID: 923038		eet Page 6 of

Facility ID: 923038

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 6